
December 6-27, 2025 | Cobb Energy Performing Arts Centre

LEAD CASTING

Saturday, December 6 at 2:00pm | Sunday, December 7 at 2:00pm | Saturday, December 13 at 2:00pm
Sunday, December 14 at 2:00pm | Friday, December 19 at 7:30pm | Sunday, December 21 at 2:00pm

Wednesday, December 24 at 1:00pm | Friday, December 26 at 7:30pm

Marie
Mikaela Santos

Nutcracker Prince 
Sayron Pereira

Mouse King
Marius Morawski

Young Marie
Nadia Cerdas**

Drosselmeier
Denys Nedak

Subject to Change
*Atlanta Ballet 2 Dancer | **Atlanta Ballet Centre for Dance Education Academy Dancer

Marie
Airi Igarashi

Nutcracker Prince
Ángel Ramírez

Mouse King
Icaro Quieros*

Young Marie
Isabela Oku*

Drosselmeier
Guilherme Maciel

Saturday, December 6 at 7:30pm | Saturday, December 13 at 7:30pm | Thursday, December 18 at 7:30pm
Saturday, December 20 at 7:30pm | Sunday, December 21 at 7:30pm
Tuesday, December 23 at 7:30pm | Saturday, December 27 at 2:00pm

Marie
Valeria Chaykina

Nutcracker Prince
Jonas Tutaj

Mouse King
Severin Brotschul

Young Marie
Allison Dixon**

Drosselmeier
Jordan Leeper

Friday, December 12 at 7:30pm | Sunday, December 14 at 7:30pm | Saturday, December 20 at 2:00pm
Tuesday, December 23 at 2:00pm | Friday, December 26 at 2:00pm
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